KEYSTONE
The Keystone Series GR is a heavy duty industrial
resilient seated butterfly valve aimed at general purpose
applications.
Features
•	 Wafer and lugged body design with face-to-
face dimension, according to EN 558 Series
20 and API 609.

Keystone Series GR Resilient Seated Butterfly Valves
GRW/GRL Sizes NPS 2-36
Ordering information
Pentair Valves & Controls provides the information herein in good faith but makes no representation as to its comprehensiveness or accuracy. This data sheet is intended only as a guide to Pentair products and services.
Individuals using this data sheet must exercise their independent judgment in evaluating product selection and determining product appropriateness for their particular purpose and system requirements. PENTAIR
MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WITH
RESPECT TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH HEREIN OR THE PRODUCT(S) TO WHICH THE INFORMATION REFERS. ACCORDINGLY, PV&C WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGES (OF ANY KIND OR NATURE,
INCLUDING INCIDENTAL, DIRECT, INDIRECT, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES) RESULTING FROM THE USE OF OR RELIANCE UPON THIS INFORMATION. Patents and Patents Pending in the U.S. and foreign
countries. Pentair reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.  All registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.  Printed in the USA.
Example:	 GR	 L	 4	 D	 1	 2	 E	 A1	 K	 B0	 UC
NPS 4 Series GR Lug style, Ductile iron body,
316SS disc, 431SS shaft, EPDM seat,
ASME 125/150, Keystone mount, bare shaft, U/C disc
GRL 4 D12E A1 K B0 UC
Series
GR
Body style
L – Lug
W – Wafer
Size (NPS)
2	 4	 8	 14	 20	 30
2.5	 5	 10	 16	 24	 32
3	 6	 12	 18	 28	 36
Body material
D – Ductile iron ASTM A536
N – Ductile iron ASTM A395
Disc material
1 – 316 stainless steel	 4 – Ductile iron / ENP (NPS 2-12)	 7 – Super duplex
2 – 304 stainless steel	 5 – Ductile iron / Epoxy ctd. (NPS 14-36)	 N – Nickel aluminium bronze
3 – Aluminum bronze	 6 – Duplex
Shaft (1,2)
1 – 316 stainless steel	 6 – Duplex
2 – 431 stainless steel	 7 – Super duplex
Notes:
(1)	 The standard material is 431 stainless steel.
	 316 stainless steel shaft is available as an option in NPS 2-12.
(2)	 NPS 14-36 valves with a super duplex disc will have a super duplex disc screw.
	 All other disc materials will have a duplex disc screw.
Seat
E – EPDM (Food grade)	 F – Fluoroelastomer (FKM)
N – NBR (Food grade)	 W – White NBR (Food grade)
Flange drilling
Single drilled
A1 – ASME 125/150	 AE – AS2129 Table E	 D1 – DIN PN 6	 D3 – DIN PN 16
AD – AS4087 PN 16	 B1 – BS Table E	 D2 – DIN PN 10	 J2 – JIS 10K
Multidrilled (Wafer only)
M3 – ASME 125/150, AS2129 Table E (NPS 2-24)
Mounting
K – Keystone actuator mount
Actuation
B0 – Bare shaft	 G1 – Gear	 P1 – Pneumatic DA	 E – Electric
H1 – 10 pos handle	 C1 – Chainwheel	 P2 – Pneumatic SR
Special (If none leave blank)
UC – Under cut disc for 50 psi or less pressure	 P – Special body coating	 MTR – Material certifications
SF – �Silicone free	 DOC – Special documentation
Pites
Highlight